

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4305/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2006 in SA No. 276/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FOREST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINODBHAI MULJIBHAI PATEL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Pinky, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing

counter affidavit.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER