

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1314/2009

DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FOREST SABARKANTHA DISTRICT
SOUTH DIVISION AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINODBHAI MULJIBHAI PATEL

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Preetesh kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Doivya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the concurrent finding on facts recorded by the courts below. The appeal is dismissed. However the question of law with respect to legal aspect is kept open.

Pending application, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 1314 OF 2009

DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FOREST SABARKANTHA DISTRICT
SOUTH DIVISION AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINODBHAI MULJIBHAI PATEL

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the concurrent finding on facts recorded by the courts below. The appeal is dismissed. However the question of law with respect to legal aspect is kept open.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 26, 2018